Print this page

Announcement of Acquisitions and Realisations of Assets			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information			
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Company Registration No.	CR-166055		
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW		
Designation *	SR. EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE		
Date & Time of Broadcast	12-Aug-2011 17:47:04		
Announcement No.	00210		

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Description

Attachments

Announcement_2011_038_newco.pdf Total size = 101K

Total size = **101K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARIES

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce the establishment of new subsidiaries as tabulated below:

Name	Effective ownership/ voting power	Country of incorporation	Principal activities
Agri Kurnia Sdn. Bhd.	100%	Malaysia	Investment Holding
PT Agro Perkasa	95%	Indonesia	Edible Oil from palm oil industry
PT Mas Bestari	95%	Indonesia	Oleo chemical and biodiesel industry
PT Agro Harapan	95%	Indonesia	Edible Oil from palm oil industry
PT Makmur Bestari	95%	Indonesia	Edible Oil from palm oil industry
PT Agro Indah	95%	Indonesia	Oleo chemical and biodiesel industry
PT Mas Sejahtera	95%	Indonesia	Oleo chemical and biodiesel industry
PT Sawit Bestari	95%	Indonesia	Edible Oil from palm oil industry
PT Mas Mewah	95%	Indonesia	Dairy products industry
PT Fajar Bestari	95%	Indonesia	Dairy products industry

The establishments were funded from internal cash resources.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company have any direct or indirect interest in the establishments.

For any corporate communication, contact: Name: Mr. Rajesh Chopra Designation: Group Chief Financial Officer Contact number: (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773 Email: rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 12 August 2011